Call Type Total

ALHOLS-Panic/Duress/Hold up
ALINTS-Intrusion alarm
ANCOMS-Animal Complaint
ASSAUS-Assault
ASSISS-Assist
BURGLS-Burglary
CHILDS-Child Issue
CIPROS-Civil Protection Order
CISRVS-Civil Service
CIVILS-Civil

CODE1S-Codel Vehicle
COENFS- Code Enforcement
CRMISS-Criminal Mischief
DISTUS-Disturbance
DOMESS-Domestic Violence
DTFS-Drug Task Force
DUIS-Driving Under Influence
EMSS-Medical Calls
EXPATS-Extra Patrol
FIALCMS-Commercial Fire Alarn
FIALRSS-Residential Fire Alarm
FIASSS-Fire Assist
FICAMS-llleg/Unattend Campfire
FIODIS-Odors Inside
FIODOS-Odors Outside
FIREWS-Fireworks Complaints
FISMOS-Smoke Report
FISTRS-Structure/Smoke Inside
FOLLOS-Follow-Up
FOPROS-Found Property
FRAUDS-Fraud

HANGUS-911 Hang up
HARASS-Harassment
HRACCS-Hit and Run
INACCS-Injury/Rollover Acciden
INFORS-Information
LOPROS-Lost Property
MIPERS-Missing Person
NARCOS-Drug Violation
NOISES-Noise

OAAS-Other Agency Assist
PARKIS-Abandoned/Parking
PATROLS-Field-Initiated Patrol 2
PDACCS-Property Damage Acc
PECONS-Pedestrian Contact
PWREQS-Public Works Request
REENDS-Reckless Endagermen
REORDS-Restraining Order
SEASSS-Sex Assault
SHOTSS-Shots Heard

2024 YTD Calls

-Found Property ‘
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HRACCS-Hit and Run

E15-Codel Vehicle
DISTUS-Disturbance

LOPROS-Lost Property
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STTELS-Safe to Tell 16
SUSPIS-Suspicious 18
THEFTS-Theft 3
TRAFFS-Traffic 11
TRESPS-Trespassing 5
TRSTOS-Traffic Stop 204
UNKNOS-Unknown 1
WECHES-Welfare Check 24

Grand Total 924



Row Labels

ALINTS-Intrusion alarm
ANCOMS-Animal Complaint
ASSAUS-Assault
ASSISS-Assist
ATLOCS-Attempt to Locate
BURGLS-Burglary
CHILDS-Child Issue
CISRVS-Civil Service
CIVILS-Civil

CRMISS-Criminal Mischief
CRTRES-Criminal Trespass
DISTUS-Disturbance
DOMESS-Domestic Violence
DUIS-Driving Under Influence
EMSS-Medical Calls
EXPATS-Extra Patrol
FIALCMS-Commercial Fire Alarm
FIALRSS-Residential Fire Alarm
FIASSS-Fire Assist
FICAMS-llleg/Unattend Campfire
FINONS-Non Structure
FIODIS-Odors Inside
FIODOS-Odors Outside
FISMOS-Smoke Report
FISTRS-Structure/Smoke Inside
FOLLOS-Follow-Up
FOPROS-Found Property
FRAUDS-Fraud

HANGUS-911 Hang up
HARASS-Harassment
HAZARS-Hazard

HRACCS-Hit and Run
INFORS-Information
LILAWS-Liquor Law Violations
LITTES-Littering

LOPROS-Lost Property
MIPERS-Missing Person
NARCOS-Drug Violation
NOISES-Noise

OAAS-Other Agency Assist
PARKIS-Abandoned/Parking
PATROLS-Field-Initiated Patrol
PDACCS-Property Damage Acc
PECONS-Pedestrian Contact
PWREQS-Public Works Request
REENDS-Reckless Endagerment
REORDS-Restraining Order
SEASSS-Sex Assault
SHOTSS-Shots Heard
SOLICS-Soliciting Complaint
STTELS-Safe to Tell
SUICIS-Suicidal Person/Attempt
SUSPIS-Suspicious
THEFTS-Theft

TRAFFS-Traffic
TRESPS-Trespassing
TRSTOS-Traffic Stop
UNACCS-Unknown Injury Accident
UNKNOS-Unknown
WARRAS-Warrant Attempt/Arrest
WEAPOS-Weapon
WECHES-Welfare Check
Grand Total
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[call T 2023 Total _2024 Total

ALHOLS:-Panic/Duress/Hold up. o 1

ALINTS-Intrusion alarm 7 8
ANCOMS-Animal Complaint 37 38
ASSAUS-Assault 3 2
ASSISS-Assist 16 34
ATLOCS-Attempt to Locate [
BURGLS-Burglary 1
CHILDS-Child Issue 13

CIPROS-Civil Protection Order
CISRVS-Civil Service
CIVILS-Civil

CODE1S-Code1 Vehicle
COENFS- Code Enforcement
CRMISS-Criminal Mischief
CRTRES-Criminal Trespass
DISTUS-Disturbance
DOMESS-Domestic Violence
DTFS-Drug Task Force
DUIS-Driving Under Infiuence.
EMSS-Medical Calls
EXPATS-Extra Patrol
FIALCMS-Commercial Fire Alarm
FIALRSS-Residential Fire Alarm
FIASSS-Fire Assist
FICAMS-Illeg/Unattend Campfire
FINONS-Non Structure
FIODIS-Odors Inside
FIODOS-Odors Outside
FIREWS-Fireworks Complaints
FISMOS-Smoke Report
FISTRS-Structure/Smoke Inside
FOLLOS-Follow-Up
FOPROS-Found Property.
FRAUDS-Fraud

HANGUS-911 Hang up
HARASS-Harassment
HAZARS-Hazard

HRACCS-Hit and Run
INACCS-Injury/Rollover Acciden
INFORS-Information
LILAWS:-Liquor Law Violations
LITTES-Littering

LOPROS-Lost Property
MIPERS-Missing Person
NARCOS-Drug Violation
NOISES-Noise

OAAS-Other Agency Assist
PARKIS-Abandoned/Parking
PATROLS-Field-Initiated Patrol
PDACCS-Property Damage Acc
PECONS-Pedesirian Contact
PWREQS-Public Works Request
REENDS-Reckless Endagerment
REORDS-Resiraining Order
SEASSS-Sex Assault
SHOTSS-Shots Heard
SOLICS-Soliciting Complaint
STTELS-Safe to Tell
SUICIS-Suicidal Person/Attempt
SUSPIS-Suspicious
THEFTS-Theft

TRAFFS-Traffic
TRESPS-Trespassing
TRSTOS-Traffic Stop
UNACCS-Unknown Injury Accident
UNKNOS-Unknown
WARRAS-Warrant Attempt/Arrest
WEAPOS-Weapon
WECHES-Welfare Check

[Grand Total
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May 1-16 2024 Call Type Total
ALINTS-Intrusion alarm
ANCOMS-Animal Complaint
ASSISS-Assist
BURGLS-Burglary
CHILDS-Child Issue
CIVILS-Civil

CODE1S-Codel Vehicle
CRMISS-Criminal Mischief
DUIS-Driving Under Influence
EMSS-Medical Calls
EXPATS-Extra Patrol
FIALRSS-Residential Fire Alarm
FIASSS-Fire Assist
FICAMS-llleg/Unattend Campfire
FIODIS-Odors Inside
FISMOS-Smoke Report
FOLLOS-Follow-Up
LOPROS-Lost Property
NOISES-Noise
PARKIS-Abandoned/Parking
PATROLS-Field-Initiated Patrol
PECONS-Pedestrian Contact
STTELS-Safe to Tell
SUSPIS-Suspicious
TRESPS-Trespassing
TRSTOS-Traffic Stop
WECHES-Welfare Check
Grand Total

m Total

on alarm

ASSISS-Assist
NOISES-Noise
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BURGLS-Burglary
CHILDS-Child Issue
CODE1S-Code1 Vehicle
CRMISS-Criminal Mischief
FIASSS-Fire Assist
FICAMS-llleg/Unattend C...
FIODIS-Odors Inside
FISMOS-Smoke Report
FOLLOS-Follow-Up
LOPROS-Lost Property
PARKIS-Abandoned/Park...
PECONS-Pedestrian Cont...
STTELS-Safe to Tell
SUSPIS-Suspicious
TRESPS-Trespassing
WECHES-Welfare

FIALRSS-Residential
PATROLS-Fiel
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May 1-16 2023 Call Type Total -

ALINTS-Intrusion alarm 1 May 1-16 2023 Calls
ANCOMS-Animal Complaint
ASSAUS-Assault
ASSISS-Assist

CHILDS-Child Issue
CIVILS-Civil
DISTUS-Disturbance
DUIS-Driving Under Influence
EMSS-Medical Calls
EXPATS-Extra Patrol
FIALCMS-Commercial Fire Alarm
FIASSS-Fire Assist
FICAMS-llleg/Unattend Campfire
FINONS-Non Structure
FOLLOS-Follow-Up
HANGUS-911 Hang up
HARASS-Harassment
HAZARS-Hazard

HRACCS-Hit and Run
LOPROS-Lost Property
MIPERS-Missing Person
NOISES-Noise
PATROLS-Field-Initiated Patrol
PDACCS-Property Damage Acc
PECONS-Pedestrian Contact
REORDS-Restraining Order
SHOTSS-Shots Heard
STTELS-Safe to Tell
SUSPIS-Suspicious
THEFTS-Theft

TRAFFS-Traffic
TRESPS-Trespassing
TRSTOS-Traffic Stop
WECHES-Welfare Check
Grand Total
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L7-6-100(a) Vicious Dog At Large

L7-6-50 Dog at Large (First Offense)

LMTC 1005(3) Passed Where Prohibited By Signs/Markings
LMTC 1007(1)(c) Disregarded Designated Lane

LMTC 1008(1) Following Too Closely

LMTC 1101 Speeding (10-19 Mph) Over Posted Limit
LMTC 1101 Speeding (1-4 Mph) Over Posted Limit

LMTC 1101 Speeding (20-24 Mph) Over Posted Limit
LMTC 1101 Speeding (25+ Mph) Over Posted Limit

LMTC 1101 Speeding (5-9 Mph) Over Posted Limit

LMTC 1402(2)(a) Careless Driving

LMTC 1409(3) Operator Failed To Provide Evidence Of Insurance
LMTC 603 Disregarded Traffic Control Device

LMTC 704 Failto Yield Row Entering At Private Road

LMTC 709 Obstructed Intersection/Crosswalk/Rr Crossing
LMTC 903 Failure To Signal For Turn

N/A

L10-4-100 Theft (Less Than $500)

L10-5-90 Menacing

L10-7-30 Possession/Consumption Of Ethyl Alcohol By A Minor
L10-8-20(a) Possession Of Marijuana >10z

L10-8-20(b) Possession/Consumption Of Marijuana In Public
L7-6-100(a) Vicious Dog At Large

L7-6-50 Dog At Large

LMTC 1006 Wrong Way On One-Way Alley

LMTC 1101 Speeding (10-19 Mph) Over Posted Limit

LMTC 1101 Speeding (20-24 Mph) Over Posted Limit

LMTC 1101 Speeding (5-9 Mph) Over Posted Limit

LMTC 1402(2)(a) Careless Driving

LMTC 1409(3) Operator Failed To Provide Evidence Of Insurance
LMTC 603 Disregarded Traffic Control Device

N/A

May 1-16 2024 Tickets

LMTC 1101 Speeding (10-19 Mph) Over Posted Limit
LMTC 1101 Speeding (20-24 Mph) Over Posted Limit
Grand Total

May 1-16 2023 Tickets

L10-5-90 Menacing

L10-8-20(a) Possession Of Marijuana >10z

LMTC 1101 Speeding (10-19 Mph) Over Posted Limit
LMTC 1101 Speeding (20-24 Mph) Over Posted Limit
LMTC 1402(2)(a) Careless Driving

LMTC 603 Disregarded Traffic Control Device

Grand Total
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2024 YTD Tickets

2023 YTD Tickets

May 1-16 2024 Tickets

May 1-16 2023 Tickets

: ‘

mLMTC 1101 Speeding
(10-19 Mph) Over
Posted Limit

mLMTC 1101 Speeding
(20-24 Mph) Over
Pasted limit

®110-5-90 Menacing

>10z

Posted Limit

Posted Limit

®L7-6-100(a) Vicious Dog At Large
®L7-6-50 Dog at Large (First Offense)
= LMTC 1005(3) Passed Where Prohibited By Signs/Markings
®LMTC 1007(1)(c) Disregarded Designated Lane
= LMTC 1008(1) Following Too Closely
= LMTC 1101 Speeding (10-19 Mph) Over Posted Limit
®LMTC 1101 Speeding (1-4 Mph) Over Posted Limit
®LMTC 1101 Speeding (20-24 Mph) Over Posted Limit
BLMTC 1101 Speeding (25+ Mph) Over Posted Limit
W LMTC 1101 Speeding (5-9 Mph) Over Posted Limit
®LMTC 1402(2)(a) Careless Driving
®LMTC 1409(3) Operator Failed To Provide Evidence Of Insurance
= LMTC 603 Disregarded Traffic Control Device
= LMTC 704 Failto Yield Row Entering At Private Road

LMTC 709 Obstructed Intersection/Crosswalk/Rr Crossing
= MTC 903 Failure To Signal For Turn
=N/A

®10-4-100 Theft (Less Than $500)
®[10-5-90 Menacing
m10-7-30 Possession/Consumption Of Ethyl Alcohol By A Minor
= [10-8-20(a) Possession Of Marijuana >10z
™ 10-8-20(b) Possession/Consumption Of Marijuana In Public
™ 7-6-100(a) Vicious Dog At Large
m17-6-50 Dog At Large
=L MTC 1006 Wrong Way On One-Way Alley
mLMTC 1101 Speeding (10-19 Mph) Over Posted Limit
= MTC 1101 Speeding (20-24 Mph) Over Posted Limit
®LMTC 1101 Speeding (5-9 Mph) Over Posted Limit
WL MTC 1402(2)(a) Careless Driving
W LMTC 1409(3) Operator Failed To Provide Evidence Of Insurance
®LMTC 603 Disregarded Traffic Control Device
N/A

u110-8-20(a) Possession Of Marijuana

= LMTC 1101 Speeding (10-19 Mph) Over

uLMTC 1101 Speeding (20-24 Mph) Over

= LMTC 1402(2)(a) Careless Driving



2024 Weekend Plate reads in/out of town

Date Sat WB
6-Jan 3783
13-Jan 2233
20-Jan 3764
27-Jan 4008
3-Feb 2122
10-Feb 2805
17-Feb 3613
24-Feb 5041
2-Mar 5322
9-Mar 5133
16-Mar 5325
23-Mar 5998
30-Mar 5114
6-Apr 3846
13-Apr 7056
20-Apr 4434
27-Apr 3188
4-May 6544
11-May 7051

Weekend Plate reads infout of town - 2/11/23 -

Date satwe
11-Feb 5185
18-Feb 5303
25-Feb 4586
a-mar a723
11-Mar 4554
18-Mar 5962
25-Mar 4149
1-Apr 5022
8-Apr 5283
15-Apr 4532
22-Apr 3921
29-Apr 6145
6-May 5805
13-May 6517

2024 Plate Hits
Month  Stolen Veh

SATEB Total Sat
EB cam down 3783
EB cam down 2233
EB cam down 3764
EB cam down 4098
EB Cam down 2122
EB cam down 2805
EB cam down 3613
EB cam down 5041
EB cam down 5322
EB cam down 5133
EB cam down 5325
EB cam down 5998
EB cam down 5114
EB cam down 3846
EB cam down 7056
EB cam down 4434
EB cam down 3188
EB cam down 6544
EB cam down 7051

SATEB Total Sat

2852 9037

2887 9190

3611 8197

3601 8324

3831 8785

4391 10,353

2552 7702

2273 9295

a731 10014

3854 8386

3354 7275

5264 11,409

5112 10917

5416 11933

stolen Plate  Gang / su

Date Sun WB

7-Jan
14-Jan
21-Jan
28-Jan
4-Feb
11-Feb
18-Feb
25-Feb
3-Mar
10-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
31-Mar

7-Apr
14-Apr
21-Apr
28-Apr
5-May
12-May

12/31/23

Date
12 Feb
19-Feb
26-Feb
5-Mar
12-Mar
19-Mar
26-Mar
2-Apr
9-Apr
16-Apr
23-Apr
30-Apr
7-May
14-May

2970
1669
3051
3522
2616
2621
3923
3907
3449
5333
3849
3613
4319
3482
6424
5246
4966
5815
5681

Sun WB

2454
2840
3821
3654
4333
4265
2920
4245
638
4693
4265
5005
5494
4724

Sex Offender

SunEB
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down
EB cam down

Sun EB
3979
4288
4445
4145
4545
5357
4110
4604
4913
5103
4778
5821
6026
5264

Total Sat / Sun Weekday Holidays wB EB Total
6753 New years day(Monday) 3374  down 3374
3,902 Presidents Day (Monday) 3478 down 3,478
6815
7,620
4738

9680

12,359
12,732

4 May 1-1i

WB Weekend R

eads

5815

Total sat/ Sun

5681

16,470

otal 25,091

17,318
16,463
16,124
17,663
19,975
15,732
18,144
19,565
18,182
16,318
22,235
22,437
21,921

Protection Order Missing Person Warrant  Violent Person  Total

| Total

Wonth

ite counted 1
87,247
117,983
126,483
139,915
82,276

2024 monthly unique plate reads




Case# Date Time | Weather | Ticket | Type |  Ticket# | Primary Violation [ Officer Location [ Injuries | Private Prop. | Notes

2400010 112024 1905hs  Clear NO A Unasfe backing Vates Stckney SUSth Ave NO NO New arver learming how 1o Grve w] mom, backed o parked car, Tefl note on car

2400067 4024 1233his  Clear NO NA Unsale backing Vates 455 Main St No = T1 backed into T2 in parking lot

2000260 1162024 1630hrs ey NO nia Yates 455 Main St NO Yes Town veh hit wallof St. Vrain Market/poss faled brakes

2000477 12712024 1616hs  Clear NO Na Unsate backing Thompson 4206 Ute Hy (Circle K p-of) No ves TL backed into T2 in P-lol. Minor scriach, T2 did not want T1 charged

2000727 282024  1618his  Clear NO  HitRun NiA HitRun disregard light Thompson Broadway / 4Th ave NO NO T ran liht and hit T2 drver side low spd and did not stop-no info on T1

2000747 2902024  1a15his  Clear No NiA Unsafe backing Thompson 755 5th Ave No ves TL pulled out of parking space hiting T2, minor damage

2001200 372024 1130hs  clear No N Faid o drive inlane Thompson Sth Ave / Broadway NO No e e oy B0ada ffom Sth n RV and did not see veh in

2001554 a282024  15S5hrs  clear NO NA Faild to drive in lane Fundaro Sth Ave | Broadway No No e e vy 2 108 L1 C2USING T210 2 and 10 sweave and it

2001583 30-Mar  1903hs  Clear Yes State Unsafe backing Jarboe 4206 Ute Huy (Circle K p-lo) No ves T1 backed in T2

2401640 432024 1531 Clear No NiA NA Chapman 305 Railroad Ave NO ves T pulling intop-lot, T2 opened door and T2 hit door

2001659 4024 1511 Clear NO NiA Unasafe Backing Rosebrough 100 McConnell Dr NO No L ht rear bumper of T2 wile backing into parking spot -T@ did not want T1 charged

2301667 452024 1300 Clear No NA Unsate Backing Cunningham 455 Main St No No L hit T2 while backing out of parking space

4 car accident, T4 stopped for ped in cross walk, T2 following t0o close, hiting T in rear
2001685 4502024 Clear  YES 1Lyons /1 State Following too close | DUR Scrudder Main St/ Park St Minor No causing T3 to hit T2 and T2 to hit T4, T1 issued TOL ticket following to Close. T2 issued
17:37 stateticket for drving w/o valid DL

2001721 am2024 2018 Clear NO  HitRun NiA Hit/ Run - Failed o drive single lane DeTar 112 Main St No No T site side of T2 while W8 112 Main. T1 took off. Only info was dark colored veh
Case# Date  Time Weather/Road Cond. Ticket Type Ticket# Primary Vio officer  Location Injuries PPRO  H&R Flock assisted Notes Likely cause
2300567 oysys | s clear No N/A Rosebrough 100 McConnell Or Ves Not paying attention when opening door in P-lot
300m9  ayesyzs | ooss ctear No w 1196 Ure ki No e Daar va. ven drvar ast. 15 50 not paying atcention ) distracted
2301003 oy [ w5 ‘snowing/icy Yes | State | TS163109 thrun/Careless 5th Ave/Main St No No Yes Yes Flock used to D sus vehidriver issued ticket TLnot paying attention/T2 unable to stop due to icy roa
2ow0s  ayayz [ 1em ctenr Ne Stvemin Dr/Cngie Canyon | Yes | Ro G N e T4 liktey ariving too fost/not poying stiention
230200 osjoyzs | 1058 clear No rcia 500 Main st No no Yes Tllikely distracted /not paying attention
ssusen oy s ciear ves | wumi | Loowssrse Coretess inompson _stn / troaaway No e 11 to0k e wm swiping 12 on e e Uistractea/aian't pay atiention to 1ana oy 1 nes
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